
LancasterHogs
Lancaster Stockyards

Monday, Jane27
Report suppliedby UBDA

New Holland
FeederPigs

.

Wednesday, June29
Report suppliedby USDAHOGS: Compared to last

Wednesday barrows and gilts fully
2.00 higher, extremes 3.00 higher;
sows firmto 1.00higher.

Today
Last Wednesday
Last Year

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
205-245 lb. 40.ttM8.75., few 48.75-
49.50. US I 206-250 lb. 49.ttK51.50,
few Selected 52.0063.35. US. 1-3
220-265lb. 47.00-48.00.

TREND: Compared to last
Wednesday feeder pig* 10.00-15.00
lower, instances 25.00 lower. All
pigsweighed on arrival and sold by
the hundred weight.

US 1-2; 126 head 3039 lbs. 66.00
73.00; 142 bead 4049 lbs. 57.00
68.00; 50 bead 45 lbs. 70.00; 113
head5059 lbs. 60.0070.00; 55 bead
6069 lbs. 56.0066.00; 135 head 7095
lbs.50.0057.00.

Tuesday, June29
351
229
499

Compared to Monday
barrows and gilts3LOO-2.50 lower.

Today
Last Tuesdaymsss US 2-3; 74 bead 32-37 lbs. 67.00-

77.00; 93 bead 4049 lbs. 52.0059.00;
7bead 51 lbs. 61.00.BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2

205-245 lb. 46.00-47.25. US 1 205-250
lb. 48.50-49.50. US 1-3 220-280 lb.
44.00-46.00. US 2-3 250-280 lb. 41.00-
44.00.

Lancaster Hogs
Lancaster Stockyards

Saturday, June25
Report suppliedby auction

US 1220-250 lb. 50.0052.35; US 1-2
220-250 lb. 48.50-49.75; -US 2-3 210-
240 lb. 46.5048.00.

Wednesday, June 20
HOGS; Compared to Tuesday

barrows and gilts generally
steady.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
205-245 lb. 46.00-16.75, few 47.00-
47.75. US 1 205-250 lb. 48.5050.50.
US 1-3220-265 lb. 45.0046.00.

Heavy Hogs 250-285 lb. 46.00-
50.75. Sows all wts 32.0034.00. Boar
Hogs 31.00-38.00.

New Holland Hogs
New Holland Hogs

Monday,Jane 27
Report supplied byUSDA

Today 1776
LastMonday 1686
Last Year 1570

TREND: Compared to last
.barrows and gilts 50-75

lower.

New Holland SalesStable
Monday,June 27

Report Suppliedby market
HOGS: 1776 head. Retail- 48.75-

50.00; Wholesale- 47.7548.75; Hvy.
weights- 45.5045.75; Li. weights-
-45.5048.00.

SOWS; 3p.00-34.00.
BOARS; 30.0042.00.
FEEDER PIGS: 991 head, US

1&2 30-39 lb. 60.00-73.00; 40-49 lb.
63.00- 5059 lb. 60.0069.00; 60-
70 lb. 50.0056.00. US 2&3 30-40 lb.
62.00- 45-50 lb.50.00-60.00.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
200-245lb. 47.85-48.60.

US 1 205-245 lb. 48.75-49.00, Few
49.50-50.00.

US 1-3200-250 lb. 47.00-47.75.

J.M. HOOBER
LANCASTER STOCKYARD'S

Saving You Sines 189 S
Specializing in

Slaughter Cattle & Feeder Cattle
John: (717) 397-6191 0r569-2084 (Home)
Dick: (717) 397-6191 or 299-5123 (Hmnel

. ATTENTION
HOGPRODUCERS

\ Now you have a choice of marketing your fat hogs on any
none of 4 days a weekthrough Walter M. Dunlap ahdSons.

Thestartingtimesfor each day are as follows; Mondayat
1 P.M., Tuesday at 10 A.M., Wednesday at noon and
Saturday at 10A.M.

Consign your fat hogs to Walter M. Dunlap and Sons
where they will be handled by experienced and capable
personnel. All hogs weighedupon arrival.

For market information contact Ken Smoker or Ollie
Nagle at 717-397-5136.

FEEDER PIG SALE
Every Tuesday - Starting at 1 P.M.-saturday,lu!y 2

OPEN MONDAY, JULY 4
INDEPENDENCE DAY, BUSINESS AS USUAL

AUCTION SALE STARTS 9 A.M. INSTEAD OF 10A.M.

east

Lancaster FeederPigs
Tuesday, June2S

Report suppliedbyUSDA
Today
Last Tuesday
Last Year

950
887
911

TREND; Compared to last
Tuesday feeder pigs under 50 lb.
10.00-14.00 higher, 50-70 lb. steady
to 5.00 higher. All pigs weighed on
arrival and sold by the hundred
weight.

US 1-2: 42 head 25-28 lbs. 90.00
100.00; 140 head 30-39 lbs. 78.00-
06.00; 37 bead32-33 tbs. 91.0090.00;
296 bead 4049 lbs. 75.0085.00; 139
bead 5059 lbs. 68.0074.00; 41 bead
60-71 lbs.93.50-69.00.

US 2: 41 bead 4048 lbs. 68.00
73.C9.

US 2-3; 28 head 22-31 lbs. 82.00
90.00; 5 head42 lbs. 68.00; 9 head 54
lbs. 57.00.

VintageHogs
VintageSale*Stables

Saturday,'Jno*2s
Repeal suppliedby auction

US 1& 2,206-235 lbs., 47.0tM8.75;
2& 3,200-245 lbs., 45.50-47.03; Sows,
300-550 lbs., 34.00-36.00; Boars, 225-
525 1b5.,33.00-36.00.

Wednesday. Jose 29
US 1& 2 206-2351b5.,44.00-46.10; 2

& 3, 200-245 lbs. 42.5044.00; Sows,
300550 lbs. 33.0034.00; Boars, 225-
525 ihs. 31.00.

Indianapolis Hogs
Thursday, Jane90

Report supplied byUSDA
1100 ‘SeeBelowFor Update.
Barrows and gilts very slow, not

fully established, early sales 25,
instances50higher.
BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
215-250 lb.46.00, near 30 head46.25.

SOWS: Moderately active, weak
to 2.00 lower, most declineover 500
lb. 110%) US 1-3 350-500 lb. 33.00
34.00;,

BOARS: One lot near 250 lb.
36.00; over3oolb. 32.00-33.00.

St. Louis Hogs
Thursday, Jane30

Report supplied byUSDA
4000 • Barrows & gilts fairly

active, unevenly firm to SO higher,
instances75 higheron 220-250#.

BARROWS&GILTS: US 1-2 220
250 lb. 46.00-46.25; 200-220 lb. 45.25-
46.00; US 1-3 210-250 lb. 45.00-45.50;
250-270 lb.43.5tM5.00.

SOWS: Uneven, weights under
500 lb. firm to 50 higher, over 500
lb. steady-50 lower. (About 10%)
US 1-3 300650 lb. 34.5035.50; Few
over600 lb.36.00.

BOARS: Over 250 lb. 33.50; 200
250 lb.37.00.

58,0* 38,000
Same PeriodLast Week (Eat)

515.000 30,0*
SamePeriodLast Year(Act)

501.000 35,0*

July 3.18
2.97V*

3.44
3.56%

Peoria Hogs
Thursday, June30

Report suppliedby USDA
3000 - Barrows & Gilts moderate,

mostly 1.00higher.
BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2

200240 lb. 45.5046.50; US 1-3 200
250 lb. 44.5045.50,some44.00.

SOWS: Steady to 1.00 higher.
(17%) US 1-3 350500 lb. 35.0035.50;
500650 lb. 35.0036.00, mostly 35.00
35.50.

BOARS: Over 350 lb. 33.00; 250
350 lb. 31.00; under 250 lb. 38.00
40.00.

♦lndianapolis Hogs
1100 - Barrows & gilts very slow,'

25-mostly 50 higher, instances 75-
1.00up.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-290 lb. 45.75-mostly 46.00, few
lots 46.25- 46.50, 50 head 46.50.
Mixed US 1-3Few 210-250 lb. 45.50-
46.00.

SOWS & BOARS: SAME AS
ABOVE.

Lancaster Fsnwfatf, Satarday, July 2,1983—A3

U.S. Inspected
Livestock Slaughter

Estimated Daily Livestock Slaughter—Umnday, JaneM
Report supplied by USDA tflricr Federal iMpectfoa

CATTLE CALVES HOGS SHEEP
Weekto Date (Est) so.ooo

1,102,000 87,000

1,132,000 88,800

Chicago Grain Futures
(Closing Bids asofThursday, June 96)

Soybean
Corn Wheat Soybeans Meal

6.06
6.19

Trend • Corn is lower, Wheat is higher, Soybeans are higher. Soybean
Meal ishigher.

MarketProvidedby CommodityDepartment
Dean WitterReynolds,lnc.

176.90
179.79

June

Futures
Trading

(Closing Bids as of
Thursday, June 96)

Chicago Chicago NewYork
Cattle Hogs Maine

Potatoes

July
45.75
46.12

Attg. 61.42 45.12
Nov. 7.53

Trend • Cattle are lower. Hogs
are lower, potatoes are lower.

• MarketProvided
by CommodityDepartment
Dean WitterReynolds, Inc.

• 991
547


